2
Swivel Joint Features
1 Allows flexible piping Easy jointing in any direction simplifies piping installation and
shortens work time.
2 Lengthens hose life by
avoiding sharp bends.
Prevents hose from twisting and creates smooth bends, which

Ｒc
Stock Products marked with ◎ are always in stock and available. contact us for sizes not shown in this chart.
Type Code
Nominal size
E103 E203 E303 E403 E104 E304 E404 E107 RA403
6 ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎
9 ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ － ◎
12 ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ － ◎
19 ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ － － ◎ － ◎
25 ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎ － － ◎ － ◎
Swiveled Side
Fixed Side
30° male seat
Ｒ
G
Swiveled Side
Fixed Side
Union nut with 30° male seat
Ｒ
G
End Configurations of Swivel Elbow
*  Fit hydraulic hose
onto the swiveled side.
8
φd
G
φ
d
（Z）
A
B
B B
C
L
30ﾟ
R
RG
φd φd
30ﾟ
Y HEX
（Z）
A
B
R
φ
d
φd
Rc
Y HEX
C
L
E103, E203, E303
Nominal
size
G
R L A B d C Y (Z) Weight
(g)
6 ¹ ⁄₄ 54 32 13 5 13 19 36 100
9 ³ ⁄₈ 62 38 16 8 16 22 42 150
12 ¹ ⁄₂ 73 46 19 11 19 27 50 270
19 ³ ⁄₄ 88 58 22 16 21 36 59 540
25 1 97 65 24 21 23 41 65 760
32 1¹ ⁄₄ 111 76 26 28 25 50 73 1,250
38 1¹ ⁄₂ 126 88 28 34 27 55 82 1,850
50 2 144 101 31 43.5 30 70 95 2,880
E403
Nominal
size
Rc
R
L A B d C Y (Z) Weight
(g)
6 ¹ ⁄₄ 54 36 17 5 13 19 36 120